Insearch Limited has limited exposure to credit risk due to the collection of the majority of tuition fees prior to the
provision of services. The Group’s position with regard to credit risk is monitored monthly with outstanding items being
actively managed.

Cash and cash equivalents comprise of cash on hand and bank balances held with the Commonwealth Bank, NAB and
ANZ Bank. Interest on these accounts is earned on the daily bank balance.

(ii) Interest rate risk

Cash investments are maintained for between one to four months in order to respond to more attractive interest
bearing deposits. Cash investments are reviewed monthly as part of the management reporting process.

Insearch Limited has no borrowings and therefore no associated payable risk as a result of fluctuating interest rates.
Insearch Limited does have an exposure to changes in income due to fluctuations in interest rates.

Sensitivity

Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest income from cash and cash equivalents and trade and other
receivables as a result of changes in interest rates.

Consolidated Impact on surplus
Impact on other components

of equity

2018
$’000

2017
$’000

2018
$’000

2017
$’000

RMB/AUD exchange rate - increase 10% - - 106 73

RMB/AUD exchange rate - decrease 10% - - (106) (73)

USD/AUD exchange rate - increase 10% - - (1) (5)

USD/AUD exchange rate - decrease 10% - - 1 5

INR/AUD exchange rate - increase 10% - - 4 4

INR/AUD exchange rate - decrease 10% - - (4) (4)

Consolidated Impact on surplus
Impact on other components

of equity

2018
$’000

2017
$’000

2018
$’000

2017
$’000

Interest rates - increase by 1% 645 748 - -

Interest rates - decrease by 1% (645) (748) - -

Notes to the Financial Statements
(continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2018

0846   Insearch Limited ABN 39 001 425 065  Annual Report 2018

4. Financial risk management (continued)

(i) Impairment of financial assets

Trade receivables

The Group applies the AASB 9 simplified approach to measuring expected credit losses which uses a lifetime expected
loss allowance for all trade receivables.

The expected loss rates are based on the payment profiles of revenue over a period of 36 months before 31 December
2018 or 1 January 2018 respectively and the corresponding historical credit losses experienced within this period.